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The 10 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
WEAVER, J. HOL AL 26- 4  .867
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 22- 7  .759
HOLLAND, D. SBL AL 20- 7  .741
HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 20- 8  .714
HUDSON, T. SEV AL 20-11  .645
KENNEDY, I. TIJ AL 19- 4  .826
HARRISON, M. SBL AL 19- 7  .731
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 18- 7  .720
PRICE, D. HOL AL 18- 8  .692
LESTER, J. ELY AL 18-10  .643

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
WEAVER, J. HOL AL  .867 30
KENNEDY, I. TIJ AL  .826 23
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL  .759 29
HOLLAND, D. SBL AL  .741 27
HARRISON, M. SBL AL  .731 26
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL  .720 25
HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL  .714 28
JURRJENS, J. ELY AL  .708 24
PRICE, D. HOL AL  .692 26
LILLY, T. TIJ AL  .667 21

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 1.71 268.2
WEAVER, J. HOL AL 1.87 245.1
BECKETT, J. CHI AL 2.08 208.0
HALLADAY, R. SEV AL 2.12 284.0
JURRJENS, J. ELY AL 2.23 181.1
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 2.26 254.2
SHIELDS, J. YSS AL 2.31 245.1
GARCIA, F. FRE AL 2.37 175.0
PRICE, D. HOL AL 2.42 252.2
HARRISON, M. SBL AL 2.59 215.2

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 63.1 268.2
HALLADAY, R. SEV AL 53.7 284.0
WEAVER, J. HOL AL 53.2 245.1
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 44.2 254.2
SHIELDS, J. YSS AL 41.2 245.1
BECKETT, J. CHI AL 40.4 208.0
PRICE, D. HOL AL 39.3 252.2
JURRJENS, J. ELY AL 32.0 181.1
HARRISON, M. SBL AL 29.6 215.2
HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 29.0 237.2

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
HALLADAY, R. SEV AL 284.0 37
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 268.2 34
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 254.2 34
PRICE, D. HOL AL 252.2 33
SHIELDS, J. YSS AL 245.1 32
WEAVER, J. HOL AL 245.1 34
HUDSON, T. SEV AL 244.2 36
HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 237.2 34
GALLARDO, Y. SEV AL 235.1 36
HOLLAND, D. SBL AL 235.0 34

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
STOREN, D. BET AL  .120 79.1
PESTANO, V. SBL AL  .124 74.2
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL  .137 268.2
SANTOS, S. PIT AL  .145 61.2
WEAVER, J. HOL AL  .147 245.1
ADAMS, M. TIJ AL  .150 67.1
AFFELDT, J. PIT AL  .150 72.1
FARNSWORTH, K. ELY AL  .151 66.1
DOWNS, S. SEV AL  .153 59.1
PUTZ, J. SBL AL  .153 62.2

The 10 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
HALLADAY, R. SEV AL 37 284.0
HUDSON, T. SEV AL 36 244.2
GALLARDO, Y. SEV AL 36 235.1
MYERS, B. BET AL 35 223.2
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 34 268.2
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 34 254.2
WEAVER, J. HOL AL 34 245.1
HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 34 237.2
HOLLAND, D. SBL AL 34 235.0
HOCHEVAR, L. BET AL 34 218.0

The 10 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 31 34
HALLADAY, R. SEV AL 28 37
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 25 34
HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 23 34
WEAVER, J. HOL AL 23 34
HUDSON, T. SEV AL 23 36
JURRJENS, J. ELY AL 22 25
BECKETT, J. CHI AL 22 28
PRICE, D. HOL AL 22 33
HOLLAND, D. SBL AL 22 34
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The 14 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 12 34
HALLADAY, R. SEV AL 12 37
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 11 34
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 10 28
HUDSON, D. ELY AL 10 30
CARPENTER, C. TIJ AL 10 32
SHIELDS, J. YSS AL 10 32
BECKETT, J. CHI AL 9 28
BUEHRLE, M. HOL AL 8 31
5 players tied at 7

The 12 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 6 28
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 6 34
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 5 34
HALLADAY, R. SEV AL 5 37
GARCIA, J. VIR AL 4 29
HARRISON, M. SBL AL 4 32
HOLLAND, D. SBL AL 4 34
5 players tied at 3

The 19 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
HARRISON, M. SBL AL 9 32
JURRJENS, J. ELY AL 6 25
NIESE, J. SBL AL 5 32
VILLANUEVA, C. DET AL 4 14
15 players tied at 2

The 10 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
MATSUZAKA, D. BET AL 10 50.0
LIRIANO, F. CHI AL 10 110.0
MYERS, B. BET AL 8 227.1
MOSELEY, D. SEV AL 7 30.1
WHITE, A. FRE AL 7 76.0
BRITTON, Z. DET AL 7 177.0
NICASIO, J. FRE AL 6 95.0
LACKEY, J. DAL AL 6 183.1
PEREZ, L. YSS AL 5 119.0
CECIL, B. VIR AL 5 158.1

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
MARQUIS, J. DAL AL 2.7 171.1
LACKEY, J. DAL AL 2.9 179.2
GARCIA, J. VIR AL 3.0 211.1
HOCHEVAR, L. BET AL 3.2 218.0
BRITTON, Z. DET AL 3.2 177.0
NOLASCO, R. FRE AL 3.2 175.0
SHIELDS, J. YSS AL 3.3 245.1
BECKETT, J. CHI AL 3.4 208.0
VOGELSONG, R. CCC AL 3.5 209.1
GARCIA, F. FRE AL 3.7 175.0

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
KENNEDY, I. TIJ AL 7.2 225.1
WEAVER, J. HOL AL 7.2 245.1
OGANDO, A. TIJ AL 6.3 192.0
GALLARDO, Y. SEV AL 6.0 235.1
ZIMMERMANN, J. ELY AL 5.7 168.2
HUDSON, T. SEV AL 5.7 244.2
CAHILL, T. VIR AL 5.7 191.0
HOLLAND, D. SBL AL 5.6 235.0
PINEDA, M. YSS AL 5.6 187.2
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 5.6 216.2

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 282 268.2
PRICE, D. HOL AL 267 252.2
MORROW, B. BET AL 242 189.0
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 240 254.2
HALLADAY, R. SEV AL 234 284.0
GREINKE, Z. TIJ AL 233 192.2
HARDEN, R. SBL AL 219 168.1
WEAVER, J. HOL AL 206 245.1
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 200 216.2
CARPENTER, C. TIJ AL 200 233.0

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
HARDEN, R. SBL AL 11.7 168.1
MORROW, B. BET AL 11.5 189.0
GREINKE, Z. TIJ AL 10.9 192.2
PRICE, D. HOL AL 9.5 252.2
PINEDA, M. YSS AL 9.4 187.2
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 9.4 268.2
SANCHEZ, A. PIT AL 8.6 199.2
JACKSON, E. DET AL 8.5 200.2
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 8.5 254.2
GARCIA, J. VIR AL 8.5 211.1
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The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 6.5 268.2
WEAVER, J. HOL AL 6.9 245.1
HALLADAY, R. SEV AL 7.0 284.0
SHIELDS, J. YSS AL 8.3 245.1
BECKETT, J. CHI AL 8.4 208.0
JURRJENS, J. ELY AL 8.4 181.1
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 8.8 254.2
PRICE, D. HOL AL 8.9 252.2
BUEHRLE, M. HOL AL 9.3 233.0
OGANDO, A. TIJ AL 9.3 192.0

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
BILLINGSLEY, C. FRE AL 15.8 167.0
LACKEY, J. DAL AL 15.8 179.2
MARQUIS, J. DAL AL 15.8 171.1
BRITTON, Z. DET AL 15.0 177.0
NOLASCO, R. FRE AL 14.4 175.0
MYERS, B. BET AL 14.3 223.2
MORROW, B. BET AL 13.7 189.0
HOCHEVAR, L. BET AL 13.5 218.0
JACKSON, E. DET AL 13.5 200.2
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 13.2 170.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 4.2 268.2
WEAVER, J. HOL AL 4.6 245.1
HALLADAY, R. SEV AL 5.3 284.0
SHIELDS, J. YSS AL 5.6 245.1
BECKETT, J. CHI AL 5.7 208.0
JURRJENS, J. ELY AL 5.8 181.1
OGANDO, A. TIJ AL 6.4 192.0
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 6.5 254.2
VOGELSONG, R. CCC AL 6.7 209.1
PRICE, D. HOL AL 6.9 252.2

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
MARQUIS, J. DAL AL 12.8 171.1
NOLASCO, R. FRE AL 11.8 175.0
LACKEY, J. DAL AL 11.8 179.2
MYERS, B. BET AL 11.5 223.2
BRITTON, Z. DET AL 11.5 177.0
BILLINGSLEY, C. FRE AL 10.9 167.0
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 10.7 170.1
NIESE, J. SBL AL 10.3 205.2
HOCHEVAR, L. BET AL 10.3 218.0
JACKSON, E. DET AL 10.2 200.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
HALLADAY, R. SEV AL 1.6 284.0
HAREN, D. PIT AL 1.7 229.0
GARCIA, J. VIR AL 1.7 211.1
PRICE, D. HOL AL 1.8 252.2
ZIMMERMANN, J. ELY AL 1.9 168.2
WEAVER, J. HOL AL 2.0 245.1
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 2.0 254.2
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 2.1 268.2
HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 2.1 237.2
BUEHRLE, M. HOL AL 2.1 233.0

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
BILLINGSLEY, C. FRE AL 4.1 167.0
HARRISON, M. SBL AL 3.8 215.2
MORROW, B. BET AL 3.8 189.0
LACKEY, J. DAL AL 3.7 179.2
NOVA, I. YSS AL 3.7 172.0
SANTANA, E. PIT AL 3.6 180.0
VOGELSONG, R. CCC AL 3.3 209.1
JACKSON, E. DET AL 3.2 200.2
BRITTON, Z. DET AL 3.2 177.0
HOCHEVAR, L. BET AL 3.1 218.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
JURRJENS, J. ELY AL  .40 181.1
CARPENTER, C. TIJ AL  .50 233.0
GARCIA, F. FRE AL  .51 175.0
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL  .52 207.0
HUDSON, T. SEV AL  .59 244.2
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL  .60 268.2
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL  .67 254.2
KENNEDY, I. TIJ AL  .68 225.1
OGANDO, A. TIJ AL  .70 192.0
HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL  .72 237.2

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
MARQUIS, J. DAL AL 1.89 171.1
GALLARDO, Y. SEV AL 1.61 235.1
BILLINGSLEY, C. FRE AL 1.51 167.0
HARDEN, R. SBL AL 1.50 168.1
NORRIS, B. PIT AL 1.49 181.2
HOCHEVAR, L. BET AL 1.44 218.0
NOVA, I. YSS AL 1.41 172.0
JACKSON, E. DET AL 1.30 200.2
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 1.29 216.2
HAREN, D. PIT AL 1.22 229.0


